COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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No. ({7 -39 ED NO. I D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /%f( s s

| . e, 20"
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5700000 \ TTELRE)
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 140,00

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS § A0

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § 26 2 WG

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS;

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) ,/—‘»7 e /éw

R

TOTAL DUE: § 5634
LESS DEPOSIT: § | R0

DOWN PAYMENT: $

Sy e O o™
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ Jl TJ 3 [f A




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuity

M Plaintiff

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

VS,

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Cosis

Advertising Sale (Newspaper}
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handhill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage '

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Defendant

FRANKL!N LESNEFSKY
KIMBERLY LESNEFSKY

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Whrit of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

14 POPS LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

Wednesday, August 13, 2014
2012CvV914
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15 00
$15 00
$42.00
$15.00
$1,119.30
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
32500
$100.00
$180.00
$18.00
$25.00
 $6.00
$15.00
$5.00
$130.00

$1,922.80

$67.00
$67.00

$1,989.80

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-6625 {fax)

fry i syl Bresf

Valat gl ey



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Onc Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-567-0072
MELISSA.CONNOR@fedphe.com

MELISSA CONNOR
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1342

September 24, 2014

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA Ceunty Courthouse
PO Box 380 ,W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY
KIMBERILY A. LESNEFSKY
14 POPS LANE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7526
2012-Cv-914

Decar Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION,

8200 Jones Branch Drive, Mailstop 202, McLean, VA 22102.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envclope

for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

R

elan Hallinan, LLP

ce NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC

PH # 787307



REV-183 EX(04-10)

RECORDER’S USE ONLY J

REALTY TRANSFER TAX | Stae Tax Paid

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Nuniber

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAE TAXES
DEPT, 280603 S
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

Page Number

¢e Reverse for Instructions | Dae Recorded

Complete cach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Dueds when (1) the fult valee/cansideration is 8ot set forth i the deed, (2) when the decd (s withoul consideration, or by
gift, or (3) a tax excraptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required i the transfer is wholly exempt fom tax based on: (1) family relationship or {2} public utitity easement. I

more space is newded, attach additional sheet{g).

A, CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be direcied to the following person:

Mame
FPhelan Hallinan, LLP

Telephone Nomber
Area Code 215-563-7000

Street Address
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza

City State Zip Code
Philadelphia PA 19103

B, TRANSFER DATA

C. _ Date of Acceptance of Document 9/24/14

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s)
Timenthy Chamberlain,Sherift

Grantee(s)/.cssee(s)
FEDERAL HOME, LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Street Address Street Address

PO Box 380 , W. Main Street 8200 Jones Branch Drive, Mailstop 202

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomshury PA 17815 McLean YA 22102

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

14 POPS LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7526

BEAVER TOWNSIIIP

Counly School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA BL.OOMSBURG AREA 5.D. 01-12-005-06,000 _
E, VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? ] v B4 N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$70,000.00 {winniny bid} + -0- = $70,000.06
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Markel Value
$26,861.00 x 3.61 = 896,968.21
K, EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Cxemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Fstare | Ib. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estute
100% 0% 1%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exempticn
Will or intestate succession

Claimesl,

KOO O OO 0o O

(Name of Decedent) Estate File Number

Transfer to a Trust. {(Attach complete copy of trustagreement identifying all beneficiaries.}

Transfer from a trust, Date of transfer into the trust

I{ trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust,

Transter between principal and agent/siraw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
Transfer ta the Commeanwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation,
(If condemnation or in fieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor (o a holder of'a mortgage h default.

(Adtach copy of mortgage and nole/assignment)

Corrective confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the pior deed being corrected or confirmed )
Statutory corporate consolidation, merge, or division (Attach copy of articles)

*Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

This transfer is an exempl trunsaction based on

P8 Sect 91(bY1}v) and 12 U.S.C. Sect. 1452(¢). This is a Government instrumentality,

Under Penalties of law, I declgre that I have exr;?nfe'ﬂ' this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, ifis tyfie, correct and co

lete

Signature of Correspondent or onsphle l’sr}r
MELISSA CONNOR //’
1

Date

FAILURE T CO é
REFUSAL TO RECORD THF DFED

/ yra 74

Y OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESé A




Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE
9/24,2014

PAY TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE AND 80/ 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

001458629

AMOUNT
*exk$2,289.80

Lisui & M~

MOC [787307] 14 POPS LANE {2012-Cv.B14)

rO00#W286 27 1KN03IE0O0 808w 3B LSO08BEEE™

v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS. Legy g
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
. DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /5000
.~ LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
- MAILING COSTS $ Y, e

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MTLEAGE $ /5,00
— POSTING HANDBILI, $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
- SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
_ TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM S 45 00
COPIES
NOTARY $ T
TOTAL **## kst sshkrhrarhss § L};;}i 5 0
- WEB POSTING $150.00
“== PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, s /930
~~ SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL ek kok ko hokkkk kg kkkg $I’JL;JJ "’:
—  PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ S8 00

TOTAL #** ¥ kskcksokdonshnnkthfsx ¢ ;3 * ,CID

REAL ESTATL TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 0§ L.oE

TOTTAL %5k e s sk kot oSk % § <, 1)

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 0§
TOTAI;********************** $
SURCHARGE TEE (DSTE) $ /30,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAI: EEEEEEREEEEL L ELE LR $ -

(_“. e ".'/\‘
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § (V7780




Phelan Hallinan, L.1.1?

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Elias Donade
Legal Assistant,

Timenthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC v. FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY et al.
No.: 2012-CV-914

Deuar Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3(b)(2)(1)
regarding the above matter.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped self-
addressed envelope, which [ have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to contact me,

#EProperty is listed for the 08/13/2014 Sheriff Sale,**
Very truly yours,

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

Elias Donado. Legal Assistant

CC: FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY
KIMBERLY A. T.LESNEFSKY

PH# 787307



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Phitadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC
Plaintiff,

V.

CIVIL. DIVISION
FRANKILIN E. LESNEFSKY :
KIMBERLY A. LESNEFSKY : No. 2012-CV-914
Defendant(s) :

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

The Sheriff's Sale scheduled for (7/16/2014 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter
has been continued vntii 08/13/2014 at 09:00 AM.

Date: 7{/2‘7{/{1 - _ |
Tonadn Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintifl

FIH # 787307



PHELAN HALLTNAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintifl
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., 1d. No.312174

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan. Lobb @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC
Plaintiff,

V.

CIVIL DIVISION
FRANKLIN E. LESNETSKY :
KIMBERLY A, LESNEFSKY : No.: 2012-CV-914

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, [ filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter.

w720l Y /A

Jm?xﬁ’un Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 787307



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 12103

Jonathan.Lobb@ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC

Plaintiff,
V.
CIVIL DIVISION
FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY :
KIMBERLY A. LESNEFSKY : Noa: 2012-CV-914

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I'hereby certify that truc and correct copies of the foregoing Natice of the Date of
Continued Sheriff's Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)
on the date listed below:

FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY KIMBERLY A, LESNLEESKY
14 POPS LANE 14 POPS LANE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 178135-7526 BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815-7526

Date: 7!/2 9 //rq

Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 787307



PHELAN HALLINAN, LL.P Attorney for Plamntifl
Jonathan Lobb, Esq.. 1d. N0.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7G00

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC
Plaintill,

V.

CIVIL DIVISION
FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY :
KIMBERLY A. LESNEFSKY : No.: 2012-CV-914
Defendant(s) :

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
ol the Dale ol Continued Sheriff”s Sale in the above-captioned maltter.

Date: _7/25//?/

Jonath#h Lobb, Esq., Id. No 312174
Attorney for Plaintiff

P11 & 787307



PHELLAN HALLINAN, LL.P Attorney lor Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb(@phelanhallinan.com

215-363-7000

IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC
Plaintiff,

v,
CIVIL DIVISION

FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY :

KIMBERLY A. LESNEFSKY : No.: 2012-CV-914

Defendant(s) :

CLRTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hercby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sherifl’s Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)
on the date listed below:

FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY KIMBERLY A. LESNEFSKY
14 POPS LANE 14 POPS LANE
BLOOMSRBURG, PA 17815-7526 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7526

Date: _ “7 /}ﬁé:}f _ @ ﬁi" ] _
’ Jonfithan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

Attorney for Plaintiff

PH 2 7ET307



PHELAN HALLINAN, L.LP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, FEsq., Id. No.312174

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb@phclanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC
Plaintiff,

HE SRR P s
; . Ll R
V. Jh i 24

WIL DIVISION

FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY

KIMBERLY A. LESNEFSKY © Noo 2012-CV-914
Defendant(s) '

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter.

Date: /28y _ t%ﬁZ// .
’ s Jonat Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

Altorney for Plaintifl

PH & 787367



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Onc Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Elias Donado
Legal Assistant,

Timonthy Chamberiain
Acting Sheriff

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC v. FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY et al.
No.: 2012-CV-9i14

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of [iling pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3(b)2}(1)
regarding the above matter.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certilicate of Filing in the stamped self-
addresscd cnvelope, which I have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

“*Property is listed for the 08/13/2014 Sheriff Sale.**
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
By:

Elias Donado, Legal Assistant

CC: FRANKLIN E. LESNEI'SKY
KIMBERLY A. LESNEFSKY

PH # 787307



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
FO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/20/2014 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 18354
LESNEFSKY FRANKLIN E & KIMBERLY A District: BEAVER TWP

14 POPS LANE Deed: 20071 -0251
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Location: LOT 1

Parcel Id:01 -12 -005-06,000

Assessment: 26,861
Balances as of 05/20/2014

YEAR TAX TYFE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

orCDlumibia Gﬁw@/ Seri e A



COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 w MATN STREET

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 389-5649 FAX: (570)389-5646

TAX CERTIFICATION
2014 - REAL ESTATE
As of Date:05/20/2014 08:23:34 AM

Owner: LESNEFSKY FRANKLIN E & KIMBERL
14 POPS LANE
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Municipality: BEAVER TWP
Parcel #:01 -12 -005-06,000

Property Desc:

Discount: Face: Penalty:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date
000548 G $240.76 04/30/2014 $245.67 06/30/2014 $270.24 08/31/2014
Discount Payment 05/07/2014 5240.76
000548 8 $35.41 04/30/2014 $36.13 06/30/2014 $39.74 08/31/2014
Digcount Payment 05/07/2014 $35.41
000548 R £39.48 04/30/2014 $40.29 06/30/2014 544,32 08/31/2014
Discount Payment 05/07/2014 $39.48
Total Paid To Date: $315.65
5/30/,
A 5/l
Signature Date

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

PLEASE MARKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




Phelan Hallinan, LE.P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2012-CV-914
35 W. Muin St. No.: 2014-ED-39
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC VS, FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY, and KIMBERLY A.
LESNEFSKY
No.: 2012-CV-%914, No.: 2014-ED-59

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with (he necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

##%Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed ,*%%

**Property is listed for the 06/11/2014 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintilf is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

By:
CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER, Legal Assistant

ce: Sherift of COLUMBIA County

PH # 787507



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Tisq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC :  COLUMBRBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, .
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
CIVIL PIVISION
FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY
KIMBERLY A. LESNEFSKY :
Defendant(s) i No.:2012-CV-914
No.: 2014-ED-59

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
-and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stantped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

ot YT e —

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
e g[ Auorney for Plaintiff
Date: Uf/ / Q/ ‘f

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff, It mav not
be sold in the absence of a_representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale, The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PLEA# 787307






COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/20/2014 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 18354
LESNEFSKY FRANKLIN E & EKIMBERLY A District: BEAVER TWP

14 POPS LANE Deed: 20071 -0251
ELOOMSBURG PA 17815 Location: LOT 1

Parcel Id:01 -12 -005-06,000
Assessment: 26,861
Balances as of 05/20/2014

YEAR TRX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By@mﬂ’ib/& G)L-Vrffj/ &ﬁf/ﬂj,éerz Q



COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(570} 389-5&49 FAX: (570})389-5646

TAX CERTIFICATION
2014 - REAL ESTATE
As of Date: 05/20/2014 08:23:34 AM

Owner: LESNEFSKY FRANKLIN E & KIMBERL

14 POPS LANE
BLOOMSEURG PA 17815 Parcel #:01 -12

Bill #

000548

000548

000548

o

Municipality: BEAVER TWE

Property Desc:

-005-06,000

Discount: Face: Penalty;

Amount Due Date Amcunt Due Date Amount Due Date
$240.76 04/30/2014 $245.67 06/30/2014 5270.24 08/31/2014
Digcount Payment 05/07/2014 $240.76
535.41 04/30/2014 536.13 06/30/2014 539.74 08/31/2014
Discount Payment 05/07/2014 $35.41
$39.48 04/30/2014 $40.29 06/30/2014 $44 .32 08/31/2014
Discount Payment 05/07/2014 $395.48

Total Paid To Date: $315.65

5la0(1y

Signature

Date

THIZS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.
PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




PRESS+

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1209
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 07/09/14

ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad 1D: 998495 A 111

Description: Lesnefsky 2012¢cv914 Total Ad COSt $1,119.30

Run Dates: 07/23/14 to 08/06/14 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2

Agate Lines: 210 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost

Blind Box: Press Enterprise  07/23/1408/06/14 3 $1,119.30
SHERIFF'S SALF
By Virtua of a Wit of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)

Mo, 201 20V914

Issued out of e Court of Comman Pleas of Columbia Courry, Pennsyhania and 1 me
directad, | wil expose the following described property at pubslic sale at the Colurmbia
County Courtnousa in tha Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, Commonwealt of
Peringyhania i

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 13, 2014
AT %00 O'CLOCK AN,

Al parhes 1 intarest and claimas are further nontisd that a proposed scredule of dis
inman will ba gn fila .0 the Shenffs Offica na later *an thirty { 30) days after the date of
he sabe of ary property sold hereunder, and distibouton of e proceeds will be rmade n
accerdanca with the schedule ten (100 daye after said Tling, unless exceplions are fiked
wite the Sharitfs Otfice pror thareta,

ALL THAT CERTAIN paca, parcel, or ract of land situate in Beaver Tovensnip, Colum bia
County, Pennsybvani, bourdad and descrived as follows, to vt

BEGINMING &t aniron pin on the edge ol the rightofweay of State Routa 2024, thenca
along said State Route 2024, South 83 degrees 35 minutes 35 seconts West, 434 25
Tt o an ik pa: thance along Towmship Routs 387, Narth 48 cegrees 58 minutes
20 seconds East, 34,62 teat to an ron pin; thenca along said Towenship Route 387, Narth
BB deqreas 30 minutes 25 seconds East, 338.35 feet to an o pin; tence along other
lard of saidd Grantor and baing the drding ling berwesan Lats Mo, 1 and 2, South 21
degrees 25 minules 14 seconds East, 216,69 feet to an iran pin locarsd on the sdga of
Aghtofway af State Route 2024, the place of BEGINNIMNG.

CONTAINING 1100 acres and being designated as Lot No. 1on 2 survey prepared by
Bafila, James and Associates, dated Juby 22, 19594 and approved by the Colurmisa Courr
ty Planming Cormrizsion on Sepramber 20, 1994 and recorded in Columbia County
Mep Book 7. at pege 599.

TITLE TO 5410 PREMISES VESTED 1M Franklin E Lesnafsky and Kimbery A. Lasnatsky,
by Theed from Deange A Force and Deanna L Fores, b, dated 10/04,/2007, racaorg-
ed 10/04,/2007 n Instrument Musnber 200710251

Premisas baing: 14 FOPS LANE, BLOOMSBURG, P4 17315-7526

Tux Parcel # 01-12-0305-08,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 14 POPS LANE, BEAVER TWP, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
LIPL # TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 01-12-005-06

Senzad angl takan into execunion 10 ba sold as the property of FRANKLIN EESMEFSKY,
KIMBERLY LESKEFSKY in suit of MATIOMSTAR MUORTGAGE, LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMEIM PAYRMENT AT TIRE OF SALE: The greater of ten [ 1064 per-
cenl of lhe bid price ur costs [opening oid 8t sale). Minimurn payment 15 10 ba pakd in
cash, certifiad check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING EALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any rémaming amount af the bid price is to be paid within eight [8) deys after the
sake in Cash, certified chack or cashier's chack. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS M&Y RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUEMCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
ROT BID UKLESS FUNDE ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. If the sucress/ul biduer faills o pay the bid price as par the above tarms,
the Sheriff may olact to sither sua the hidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property. of 1o resall the property at tha fidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the
bidder for breach of contracl In the case of defadlt all sums paio by the bidasr wall be
considerad todated, but will be applisd againgt any damages recavarable. The defauk:
ing bidder will be responsible for ary atlormey fees incumed by the shedff in conneaton
with any action againgt the bidaer in which the bidder is found liable fer darmages. If pro-
ceads are payabla 10 the Plaintiff, the procesds check will pe payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Shenffs Office reoaives advance wiilten notica osiverwisa, signad
by an aanthorized rpresentation of the plantft

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN, Sharitf
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
Attorney for the Plainlifl:
PRELAN & HALLINAK UP
PHILAGELPHIA, #A 2155637000
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Toll Free: B88-231-9767 ext 1299 Company. TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 07/09/14 BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
Ad |1D: 998495 T | A o 1.119
Description: Lesnefsky 2012cv914 otal Ad C St $1, 30
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SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Execution iMartgage Fareclosurs]
No. 2012CV914

Issi1ad out of the Court of Commen Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and 1o me
directed, | will axpose the following descrbed property at puble sale at the Colurmbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bleomsburg, Caunty of Columbsia, Cormmao weatth of
Penngylvania on.

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 13, 2014
AT 9:00 OCLOCICAM.

Al pparties in intarast 2nd claimants are further notitied that a propoesed schedule of dis-
—ributon will be un flein the Shenfts Office no later than thirty {30} days aftar the date af
the sake ot any property sold hereunder, and distritumon of the proceeds will be smadke in
accomance wilh the schadube ten [10) days afler sad filing, unless sxceptions are filed
witth the Shariffs Office prior thereto,

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel, or ract of land situate in Beaver Township, Columbia
County, Pennsyhania, bounded and descriped as follows, to wat:

BEGIMNIMG at an iran pin an the edge of the rightofway of State Roule 2024; thencs
abong sawd Stote Route 2024, South 83 degrees 35 rminutes 35 seconds Weat, 434.29
feet w an won pin, thence along Towe whip Route 387, North 48 degrees 58 minutes
20 seconas East, 94.6:2 feet 1.an iron pin; thenea akong said Township Route 387, MNarth
6t dlegrass 30 minutes 25 seconds East 33835 feel to-an iron pin; thenca aleng ather
land of said Grantor and being the dividing line between Lots No. 1and 2, Scuth 21
degrees 25 minutes 14 secords East, 216.69 feet to an ron pin located on the edge of
rig tafway of State Route 2024, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTANING 1.100 acres and baing designated as Lot No. 1 on 2 survgy propared by
Bafile, Jarnes and Associates, dated July 22, 1984 and approved by the Columbia Courr
ty Planning Cormrmission on Sepmamber 20, 1934 and recorded in Colurmbia Courty
Map Book 7, at page RS

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES WESTED IM Franklin E. Lesnefsky and Kimbarty & Lesnefsky,
by Bead from George A, Farce and Deanna L Force, hfve, dated 1W/04/ 20007, recard-
erl 10,04,/ 2007 in Instrament Mumbar 200710251,

Premises being: 14 POPS LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 178157526

Tax Parcel # 31-12-00506,000

PROPERTY ADGRESS: 14 POFS LANE, BEAVER TWE, ELOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815
LFI / T8 PARCEL NUMBER: £31-12-005-06

Seized amd taken nto exacution 1o ke suld as the property of FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY,
KIMBERLY LESNEFSKY n sut of NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLT.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIVUPA PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten [ 1084 per-
cant of Lhe bid prica or costs (opening oid at sale), Minmum payment is Lo be said in
cagh, cartisd check ur cashiars creck at time of sale. REMAINING BALAMCE OF BID
PRICE: Aty ramaining amournt of the nid price is ta be paid wilhis: sight (8] days after the
sale 1 cush, carthid chegi or cashier's check. IMPURTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE FAILURE I PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDAMCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICHIS FINANCIAL CONSEQUEMNCES 10 THE BIDDER. DO
NGT BID UNLESS FLINDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. I the successtul bidder faitts to pay the b price as per tha above terms,
Lhe Sheriff My ehect o eitner sus the bidger for the balance due without 2 resale ot tha
proparty, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's rsk and maitain an action agiainst e
biclder for braach of corract In the casa of gefauft all sums puid by the bidder will ba
considerad foHeited, but witt be applied against ary damages racoverable. The default-
ing bidedar will ba responsibile for amy atomey fees incurned by the sherfif in connecitan
with &y action against the Bidder in which the bidder is fuund liskbe for damages. If pro-
ceeds ata payabla 19 the Plaintiff, the proceects chack will be payable 1o Plaintiff, unlass
the Columbia County Sheriffs (ffica recaives advance wiitten notice otherwise, signed
by am aulhorizad represantation of the plaingi,

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, Shariff
COLUMBLA COUNTY, Panngyva nia
Adtorney for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN & HALUINAN LLF
PHILADELPHIA, PA 2185837000
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP
QOune Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadetphia, PA 19103-1814
(215} 563-7600
Fax: (215) 563-7049

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsyivania

Julv 9, 2014

Office of te Sherd{T
Lolumbia County Courthoyse
A5 W, Mazin Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

At Real Estate Depurtment

Fax Number: 370-389-3623

Re:  NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, 11C v,
FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY and KIMBERLY A, LESNEFSKY
{4 POPS LANE BLOOMSBURG, PA 1781527526
Nos 2082-CV-8i4

Dear Sir'Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
haly 16, 2014 due to the Toowing: Per Sherift,

The Property s 1o be relisted for the August 13, 2014 Shenift Sale.
Thank vou tor vour cooperation in this matter.

very Traly Yours,
PATRICK WIRT for
Phelan Haliiman, LLP

-l

R

b |
-

PH 30



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

David A. Blakesley
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1608

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff

PO Box 380

W. Main Strect
Bleomsburg, PA 17815

Re: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC v. FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY et al.
No.: 2012-CV-914

Dcar Sir/Madam;

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P, 312932 YD
regarding the above matter.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped sell-
addressed envelope, which T have enclosed.

Thank you [or your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

“FProperty is listed for the 07/16/2014 Sheriff Sale.**
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
By:

David A. Blakeslcy, Legal Assistant

CC: FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY
KIMBERLY A. LESNEFSKY

PH # 787307



PHELAN HALLINAN, LI.P Attorney for Plamuff
Paul Cressman, Esq., Id. No.318079

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman@ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, 1.1.C
Plaintift,

Y.

CIVIL DIVISION
FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY :
KIMBERLY A. LESNEFSKY : No.: 2012-CV-914
Defendant(s) :

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, 1 filed with the Prothonotary ot COLUMBIA County 4 copy of the Notice

of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-cuption oL,
Date: (0 : / é -/ tf/

Pnuhw-aﬁ, Esq.. Id. No.318079
Altorney Plaintifl

IPH # 787307



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Atomey for Plaintiff
Paul Cressman. Lisq., Id. No.318079

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

PhiTadelphia, PA 19103

pauleressman@ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYL.VANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC
Plainuft,

CIVIL. DIVISION
FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY :
KIMBERIY A. LESNEFSKY © Noo 2012-CV-914
Delendant(s) :

NOTICE OF THI; DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIIT’S SALF.

The Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for 06/11/2014 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter
has been continued until 07/16/2014 at 09:00 AM.

=l

i ; o s F
. i4 | I
Date; o é /é/"? i // _1;‘_’ b
Puulwman, Esg.. Td. No.318079
Attorney for Plainufr

Pl # 87407



PHELAN TTAT.LLINAN, LLP Attorney tor Plaintiff
Paul Cressman, Lisq., 1d. No. 318079

1617 J¥K Boulevard. Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OI' COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC
Plaintiff,

V.

CIVIL DIVISTON
FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY S
KIMBERLY A. LESNEFSKY o Noo 2012-CV-914
Defendunt(s) ;

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sherffs Sale and Certificate of Filimg were served by regular mail on the person(s)
on the date fisted below:

[FRANKILIN E. LESNEFSKY KIMBIRLY A. [LESNLEFSKY
14 POPS LANIE: 14 POPS LANE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7526 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7526

Date: éﬁ ' /é ’!’4/ _

‘s‘IT‘I‘ﬂTT“ Fs*q 1d. No.318079
’Xltrm y for Plaintiff

PIL# 787307



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attomey for Plaintiff
Paul Cressman, Esq., Id. No.318079

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Pluza

Phitadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman@ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC
Plaantiff,

V.
CIVIL DIVISION

FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY :

KIMBERLY A. LESNETSKY : No. 2012-CV-914

Defendant(s) :

CERTIFICATE OF FILING
On this date, I filed with lklﬁﬂwwg WEEQWW a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriffs ¢ above-ca } o ]

/ E-ASE REAT
Date: iﬁ/é/@f

PaulEPessian; Esq, Id. No.318079
Atlomey Tof Plaintiff

Stes D e

P #t 7H7307
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP
One Pean Center at Suburban Station
1617 John ¥, Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadeiphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-700G0
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Loaders in
Foreclosure Manager Penusylvania
June 6, 2014

Office of the Sherilf
Cotumbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA {7815

At Real Bstate Depurtment
Fax Number: 376-389-56235
Re:  NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, L1Cv,
FRANKLIN F LESNEFSKY and KIMBERLY A, LESNEFSKY

14 POPS LANE BLOOMSBURG, PA 1 7815.75246
N 20020V 914

Dear SirfMadany,

Please Postpone the Sherif! Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
June {1, 2014 due to the foliowing: Per Sherifl

The Property is 10 be relisted for the July 16, 2014 Shenidt Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation ia this matter,

Very Traly Yours,
PATRICK WIRT for
Phelan Hailmap, LLE

PH # TRTA07



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
Civil Division
Vs,
COLUMBIA County
FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY :
KIMBERLY A. LESNEFSKY : - No. 2012-Cv-914
~ No.: 2014-ED-59
Defendants

o DER
AND NOW, this 4 day of .} Ll , 2014 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case us follows:

Principal Balance $128,710.02
Interest Through May 8, 2014 $28,173.28
Legat fees $2,300.00
Cost of Suit and Title $899.00
Sheriff's Sale Costs $1,350.00
Property Inspections $183.20
Escrow Deficit $8,107.533

TOTAL $169,723.03

Plus interest at six percent per annum.

Note:. The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT

4 VIERNTI] A0 A LNICD
’ggu.-m SLUNG3 40 #4310

g € o h- N il

AHVLUNGH;UBC}
Q3 787307



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012Cv914

V5.

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC
FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/05/2014 10:35 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCCATED AT 14 POPS LANE, BEAVER TWP., BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

M

SCOTT MAYZRNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

May 08, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

~ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
1 Sovo s 22 S
ingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bicomsburg, Colurmbia G
”)'Ccmmm&plresga s, m

NOTARY ' .

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
i %
6TH day of MAY . 2014 &,uj) ({M 2 G Ayl B
PHELAN & HALLINAM LI P, ONE PENN CENTE.RJ A T SUB URAN STA T!ON SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, %H!LADELPH!A




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC
Vs, Case Number

FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY (et al ) 2012CVa14

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

B Zone: L PP - . . -
Expires: _' 05}’09#’2014 . Warrant: "

Category: _gI_IEsié'té'Sél'e - Postmg-SaIe _Bi'II"'

Manner: oqthpéc'if'i'ed >

Notes:  .SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: :{POSTING) S o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - E@*’Other

Primary 14POPSLANE . Aduitin

Address: :BEAVER TWP. Charge:
'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 _

Phone: - DOB: Relation:

PLEADTLOZ

Atternate | L T Date. . ‘ o i .
Address: ! _ . )’)/f' ST

Phone: | | Deputy: % Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP ' . Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3
4.
5.
6.

?102/60/50 'dX3 71811 Vd "DENESIW00TE “dML H3AVIL ‘INV1 Sd0Od ¥I



R k\ \/ S
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY N

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Depuity

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC

m
Vs, Case Number

FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY (et al ) 2012Cve14
-
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
i
M
o
Category Real Estate Sale Sale Nohce o - . Zone: o §
Manner: < Not Spe:::ifed > ) o Expires: 05f09a’2014 Warrant: - a
Notes: _fPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS T z
=
z
[ 3]
2
Name: ?FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY _ _ Served: Personally dult In Charge) Posted Other 5
Primary 14 POPS LANE - . Adultin ! ) . -
Address: 'BEAVER TWP. : Charge: & !“w"f € Af’f ANy 3iﬁ7 »
.BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : .
Phone: DOB: | Relation: f g 57(6)(6
Atternate | . - Date. _ o . | | |
Address: :4\ \5..|.Ll...: é”_{ F’Lﬁ) ........... '
Phone: Deputy: 3 Miteage:

Name: PHELAN&HALLINAN LLP | Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

NNFGSINOOTE “"dML ¥IAYIE ‘INV1 SdOd vi

O oA [w N~
$1.02/60/50 :dX3 il82L Vd ¢
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I
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY ks
Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LL.C
Vs, Case Number

FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY {et al.) 2012CV914

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: -3

Salo - Sale Notice Zone:

Manner: <N d> 05:’09!2014 Warrant:

Notes: ?PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF' S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ATHIGAMN ‘AMSAINSTIT

[

Name: ;KIMBERLY SNEFSKY ' ' Served: Personally dult In Charge Posted Other S
Pri 14 POPSLANE T Aduni R 8

rimary . uit in 2
Address: 'BEAVER TWP. ~ Charge: }me Q. Z e ve fC sk o7 -

‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 178156 .

Phone: boB: . Refation: ’l\'\d 1‘1 ___________
atternate | o Pare . o | e
Address: : 4 l5 '4“ : f { 55 L
Phone: Deputy: '73 . Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN &HALLINANLLP "7 Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

CETLE T RN

¥102/60/50 :dX3 181 Vd ‘DANGSWOO0TE “dML ¥MIAVIE INVT SdOd Pi



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC
Vs, Case Numher

FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY (et al.) 2012Cve14

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: EFi'é.'a'l"E:-'._'t'a"‘c"é Sé'i_'e_; Sale Noticé___ Zone:

Expires: 05#09!_2()_‘_1_4 Warrant:
Notes:  -PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS R

‘4 ANVYIN ‘GHYM

Manner: < Not Specified >

Served:

Name:  MaryF.Ward :
Primary 301 E Second Street, Town Hall o Adultin - R 1n A Cﬂ '
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17816 Charge: N\I‘U L}( UJI,CL_/L. 4

-0

H ]

-l

o

fa

Q

o0
.2
¥LEADZI0Z

Address:

Alternate B T N L{ -)O ‘/LF g C’;SS’Q

Phone: _ | - Deputy: )(O Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP " Phone:  215-563-7000

Mileage:

Deputy:

o oA |w N

¥102/60/50 1dX3T vd 'DHNGSWOOTE “TIVH NMOL '13341S ANOD3S 3 10



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC
VS, Case Number

FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY (et al.) 2012CV914

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: "Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce ' Zone:

05!09:’2014 :
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF 'SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Manner: :< Not Spemﬂed > o Expires: Warrant:

40 SNOILYT13Y 21183NW0Ca

Name: ‘Domestlc Reiatlons Offlce of Columbla COL Served: Personally : Adult ln Charge . Posted Other

YLEADZ 02

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET © Adultin’s -y 3 \ ‘»

Address: 2ND FLOOR (Lharge: Aaen i’\i vendthier
-Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _

temete o - R

Address: R iy Ui

Phone: - ' Deputy: . | G . Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINANLLP © Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.

U L P e

¥1.02/60/50 :dX3 d ‘DUNGSWOO0TE “HOOTd ANZ "L133HLS NIV 1Sam LL



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MCRTGAGE, 1.LLC
Vs, Case Number

FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY (et al.} 2012CV914

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Estate Sal - Sale Notice _ Zone:

Manner:  < Not Specrfted > ' - Expires: 05!09;’2014 © Warrant:
Notes:  .PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHER!FF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS S

3 X¥L ALNNGCD VIGINNT0D

Name: ;Columbla County Tax Off _ Served:

FLBADEZL0Z

primary PO el R aduttin o l
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 { Charge: *‘[f /}éf‘ /

Phone:  570-389-5649  DOB: . Reition: | ...9...'?:'# /Z/ o o
Address: | -0 1 o570
Phone: ' : Deputy: 6 Mileage: .

0

o

03]

Q

>

Name: PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP Phone: 215-563-7000 =
_ L o F—u

Q

O

Date: ; §
. U S S S SOV . S M; w
Time: : cC
.................... b

Mileage: o
Deputy: | i
4 =J

e

o

1.
2,
3
4.
5.
6.

L0Z/60/50 ‘dX3
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012Cva14

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 11, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel, or tract of land situate in Beaver Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the edge of the right-of-way of State Routs 2024 thence along said State Route 2024, South 83
degrees 35 minutes 35 seconds West, 434.29 feet to an iron pin; thence along Township Route 387, North 48 degrees 58 minutes
20 seconds East, 94 62 feet to an iron pin; thence along said Township Route 387, North 58 degrees 30 minutes 25 seconds East,
338.35 feet to an iron pin; thence along other land of said Grantor and being the dividing line between Lots No. $ and 2, South 21
degrees 25 minutes 14 seconds East, 216.69 feet to an iron pin located on the edge of right-of-way of State Route 2024, the place
of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.100 acres and being designated as Lot No. 1 on a survey prepared by Bafile, James and Associates. dated July
22, 1994 and approved by the Columbia County Planning Commission on September 20, 1994 and recorded in Columbia County
Map Book 7, at page 599.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Franklin £. Lesnefsky and Kimberly A. Lesnefsky, by Deed from George A. Force and
Deanna L. Force, hiw, dated 10/04/2007, recorded 10/04/2007 in Instrument Number 200710251,

Premises being: 14 POPS LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7526

Tax Parcel # 01-12-005-06,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 14 POPS LANE, BEAVER TWP., BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 01-12-005-08

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY, KIMBERLY LESNEFSKY in
suit of NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT THMIE OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DQ NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# M

DATE RECEIVED ]
DOCKET AND INDEX & & «f

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION _14
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA ot

NON-MILITARY AFFTDAVIT i
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE %
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN v
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# ool 2]
**|F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Sune /[ A TIME QN0
POSTING DATE |
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK

2P WEEK

3" WEEK




Nationstar Mortgage, LLC
Plaintiff

Franklin E, Lesnefsky
Kimberly A. Lesnetsky
Delendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

e

: CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2012-CV-914

AOY -ED~59
: COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVITE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Nutionstar Mortpage, LLC, Pluiniff in the ibove action, by the undersigned attomey, sets forth as of the dale the Precipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed. the following information concerning the real property located at 14 Pops Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-

7526,
L. Name and address of Owners) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Addresy (il address cannot be reasonatd v ascertained,
please so indicate)
FRANKLIN E, LESNEFSKY 14 POPS LANE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7526
KIMBERLY A, LESNEFSKY 14 POPS LANE
BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815-7526
2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address camot be reasonably
ascertained. please so indicule)
FRANKLIN k., LESNEFSKY 14 POPS LANE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7526
KIMBERLY A, LESNEFSKY 14 POPS LANE
BLOOGMSBURG, PA 17815-7526
3. Name and last known address of every judznent creditor whose Judgment is a record lien om the real property 1o be sold:
Name Address (17 address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
4. Name and address of lust recorded holder of every mortsma we of record:
Nane Address (il wddress cannot be
reasenably ascertained, please indicate)
None,
5. Name and address of every otlier person who has any record lien on the property:
Nane Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None,
H Name and address of every other person who has any record inlerestin the property and whosc interest may be afTecied by the
sale.
Name Address (i address cannol be

PH # 787307



reasonably ascertained, please indicaie)

None.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiit has knowledge who has any interest in the property which mnay
be affecied by the sale:
Namie Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indjcate)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 14 POPS LANE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7526
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTUHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.OL BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.(). BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARLE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH. PA 15222

LS. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
US, ATTORNLEY FOR TIE MIDDLE PrOoBOX 11754
DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

FEDERAL BUILDING

[verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or informartton and belief. T understand that false statcments herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification 1o authorities.

Date: 97/5//‘? By: M?/ﬁc’_‘_

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034

Atorney for Plaintitt

PHELAN HALLINAN, LIP

1617 JFK Boulevard. Suite 1406

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadetphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 787307



B18 (Official Form 18) {12/07)
United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Case No. 5:13-bk—00580-RNO
Chapter 7

In re Debtor(s) (name(s) used by the debtor(s) in the last 8 years, inchuding married. maiden, wade, and address):
Kimberly Lesnelsky
14 Pups Lanc
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Soctal Security / Individual Taxpaver 1D No.:
XXX—XX 3283

Lmployer Tax ID / Other nos.:

DISCHARGE OF DEBTOR

[tappearing that the debtor is entitled to a discharge.
IT [S ORDERED:

The debtor is granted a discharge under section 727 of title 11, United States Code. (the Bankrupley Code).

BY TIHE COURT

Dated: 2/28/14

Honoruble Robert N, Qpel
United States Bankruptey Judee

SEE THE BACK OF THIS ORDER FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION.

Case 5:13-bk-00580-RNO  Doc 54  Filed 02/28/14 Entered 02/28/14 09:50:290 Desc
Ch 7 Discharge Page 1 of 2



B18 (Official Form 18) (12/07) — Cont.

EXPLANATION OF BANKRUPTCY DISCHARGE
INA CHAPTER 7 CASE

This courl order grants a discharge to the person named as the debtor. It is not a dismissal of the case and it
docs not determine how much money, if any, the trustee will pay to creditors,

Collection of Discharged Debts Prohibited

The discharge prohibits any attempt to colleet trom the debtor # debt that has heen discharged. For example, a
creditor is not permitted to contact a debtor by mail, phone, or otherwise, 1o file or continue a lawsuit, to attach wages
or ather property, ot to take any other action 1o collect a discharged debt from the debtor. /7n a cave imvolving
comannily properiy: There are also speeial rules that protect certain communily property owned by the debror's
spouse, even if that spouse did not file a bankruptey case.] A crediror who violates this order can be required W pay
damages and attorney's lees to the debtor,

However, a creditor may have the right to enforce a valid lien, such as a mortgage or securily interest, against
the debtor's property afier the bankruptey, if that licn was not avoided or eliminated in the bankruptecy case. Also. a
debtor may voluntarily pay any debt that has been discharged.

Debty ‘I'hat are Discharged

The chapter 7 discharge order climinates a debtor's legal obligation to pay a debt that is discharged. Most, but
not all, types of debis are discharged if the debt existed on the date the bankruptey case was filed. (1f this case was
begun under a different chapter of the Bankruptey Code and converted to chapter 7, the discharge applics to debis
owed when the bankruptey case was converted.)

Dcbts That are Not Discharged
Some of the common types of debts which are pot discharged In a chapter 7 bankruptcy casc are:
a. Debis for most taxes:
b. Debts incurred to pay nondischargeable taxes:
¢. Debts that are domestic support obligations:
d. Debts for most student loans:
¢. Debts for most fines. penalties, forfeitures, or criminal restitution obligations;

f. Debis for personal injuries or death caused by the debtor's operation of a motor vehicle, vessel, or aircratt
while intoxicated;

g. Some debts which were not properly listed by the debtor;

h. Debts that the bankruptey cowrt specifically has decided or will decide in this bankruptcy casc are not
discharged;

1. Debts for which the debror has given up the discharge protections by signming a reaflirmation agreement in
comphiance with the Bankruptey Code requirements tor realfirmation of debts: and

J. Debts owed to certain pension, profit sharing, stock bonus. other retirenient plans, or to the Thrilt Savings
Plan for federal employcees for certain types of loans from these plans,

This information is only a general summary of the bankruptey discharge. There are exceptions to these
general rules. Because the law is complicated, you may want to consult an attorncy to determine the exact
effect of the discharge in this case.

Case 5:13-bk-00580-RNO  Doc 54  Filed 02/28/14 Entered 02/28/14 09'50:29 Desc
Ch 7 Discharge Page 2 of 2



Nationstar Mortgage, LLC ¢ COURT OF COMMON PL.EAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.: 2012-CV-914
Franklin E. Lesnefsky : C%"q -ED-59
Kimberly A. Lesnefsky : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Franklin E. Lesncfsky
Kimberly A. Lesnefsky
14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7526

**THIS FIRM i8S A DEBT COLLLECTOR AT TEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRULED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERT Y.+

Your house {real estate) al 14 Pops Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7526 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sherifl"s Sale on al . in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbiza County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$137,897.65 obtained by Nationstar Mortgage, LLC (the morigagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compilance with Pa.R.CP. Rule 3129 3,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHITS

YOUMAY BE ABL.E TO PREVINT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take imumediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay (o the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by [iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court Lo postpone the sale for good cavse.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFI’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. 1l the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able (o petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the foll amount due in the sale. To find oul if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000,

4. 1t the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as il
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due 1s paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed 10 the buyer. At that time. the buyer may bring legal proceedings 1o evict vou,

6. You may be cntitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will he prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sherifi and wil] be made avatlable for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be recetving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

1. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OIT1CE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(370) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2012-CV-914

Nationstar Mortgage, LI.C
V. :

Franklin E. Lesnefsky
Kimberly A. Lesnefsky

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BEAVER, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

14 Pops Lane, Bloomsbure, PA 17815-7526
Parcel No. 01-12-005-06,000
{Acreage or sireet address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $137,897.65

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, {.1LP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THA'T CER'TAIN picce, parcel, or tract of land situate in Beaver Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, hounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the edge of the right-of-way of State Route 2024; thence along
said State Route 2024, South &3 degrees 35 minutes 35 seconds West, 434.29 feel to an iron pin;
thence along Township Route 387, North 48 degrees 58 minutes 20 seconds Fast, 94.62 feel o
aniron pin; thence along said Township Route 387, North 56 degrees 30 minutes 25 seconds
Fast, 338.35 feet to an iron pin: thence along other land of said Grantor and being the dividing
line between Lots No. 1 and 2, South 21 degrees 25 minutes 14 scconds East, 216.69 fect 1o an
iron pin loeated on the edge of right-of-way of State Route 2024, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.100 acres and being designated as Lot No. T on a survey prepared by Bafile,
James and Associates, dated July 22, 1994 and approved by the Colurmbia County Planning
Commission on September 20, 1994 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, at page
599,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Franklin E. Lesnefsky and Kimberly A.
Lesnefsky, by Deed from George A. Force and Deanng L. Force, h/w, dated 10/04/2007,
recorded 10/04/2007 in Instrument Number 200710251

Tax Parcel; §1-12-005-06,000

Premiscs Being: 14 Pops Lane Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7526



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Nationstar Mortgage, L1.C COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ve CIVIL DIVISION

Franktin E. Lesncfsky 4 NO.: 2012-CV-914

Kimberly A. Lesnelsky &O\k{ -EO-59%
" COLUMBRIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: _
County of Colurbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are divected to levy upon and sell the

following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 14 Pops lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7526
{See Legal Description artached)

Amount Due $137.897 .65
Interest from 08/15/2012 to Date of Sale $
@ $22.67 per diem

and costs,

Foattnnaa W U‘K}?}:LI

{Clerk) Oftice of the Prothy Suppont, Common Pleas Coun

ol Colurgbia County, Penna,

(SIEAL) N

PH# 187307




PHELAN HALI.JNAN, LLP Attorneys for Plainuff
Adam H. Davis, Esq.. Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard. Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@ PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintilf .
CIVIL DIVISION

L

i NO.:2012-CV-914
Franklin E. Lesncfsky : PN TN
Kimberly A. Lesnefsky : (;(_;\L{ -ED-59

Delendant(s) i COLUMBIA County
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hercby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises arc nol subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

the mortgage 1s an FHA Morigage

the premises is non-owner oceupied

the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedurcs have been fulfilled

X Act 8118 Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

R N N

(
(
(
(
(

L—

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unswom falsification to

authoritics.
By: W/&y 1-1

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Td. No.203034
Attorney {or Plaintilf




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

Adam . Davis, Esq . 1d. No.203034
1617 JFK Bonlevard, Suite 1400
One Penm Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19103
Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan comt
215-363-7000

Nationstar Mortgage, LL.C
Plaintff

Franklin L. Lesnefsky
Kimberly A. Lesnefsky
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Altorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 20i2-CV-914

RO -ED-59
COLUMBIA County

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the atiorney for the Plamtiff in the above captioned

matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

( ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( ) the premises is non-owner occupied
( ) the premises is vacant

)

(X)

Act 91 1s Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197. 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

By:

Phetan HaHinan, TLP
Adam H. Davis, lisq., Td. No.203034
Adlorney for Plaintif T



PHELAN HALIINAN, LIP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, lisq.. Td. No,203034

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@Phelanllallinan.com

215-563-7000

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC : COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V8. :

CIVIL DIVISION
Franklin E. Lesnefsky :
Kimberly A. Lesnefsky i NO.: 2012-CV-914
¥ A -ED- 579
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the [ollowing lacts, to wil:

(a) that the defendant(s) Franklin E. Lesnefsky is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United Staies
or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Reliefl Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Franklin E. Lesnelsky is over 18 vears of age and resides at 14 Pops Lane,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7526.

(¢} that Plaintifl is without information sutficient to determine whether the defendant Kimberly A,
Lesnelsky is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or ils Allies, or otherwise within the
provisionsof the Soldiers” and Sailors’ Civil Relicl Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(d) that plaintiff is without information sufficient to determine whether defendant Kimberly A. Lesnefsky
is over 18 years of age and resides at 14 Pops Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 7526.

This statcment is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating 1o unswern lalsification to

¥

Phelan Hallinan, LI
Adaim H. Duvis, Bsg., 1d, No, 2083034
Artorney [ov Plaintifl

authoritics.




PITELLAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JIFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Phitadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@ PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Nationstar Mortgage, LI.C : COLUMBIA County
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,
CIVIL DIVISION
Franklin E. Lesnefsky ;
Kimberly A. Lesnefsky : NO.:2012-CV-914
AoH~ED -84

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney herchy verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter. and that on information and belicf, he has knowled ge of the following facts, to wil:

(a) that the defendani{s) Franklin E. Lesnefsky is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States
or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Franklin E. I esnelsky is over 18 years of age and resides at 14 Pops Lanc,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7526.

(¢) that Plaintiff is without information sufficient to determine whether the delendant Kimberly A.
Lesnefsky is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise wilhin the
provisionsof the Soldicrs™ and Sailors” Civil Relicf Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

{d) that plaintiff is without information sufficient to determine whether defendant Kimberly A, Lesnefsky
1s over 18 years of age and resides at 14 Pops Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7526.

This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unswom falsification to

.:['helan Haiiinan, LLP
Adam H. Davig, Leg., [, Na. 203034
Attorney for Plainaff

authorities,




Nationstar Mortgage, 1.L.C : COURT OT COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift  :  CIVIL DIVISION
VS, : NO.::2012-CV-914

N0 - B - 59
Franklin E. Lesnefsky AN - BD- 5

Kimberly A. Lesnefsky : COLUMBIA County
Defendantis)

NOTICE QF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Frankiin E. Lesnefsky
Kimberly A. Lesnetsky
14 Pops Lanc
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7526

#HTHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY TN FORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. I¥ YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NO'J AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DERT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCLEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY 5%

Your house (real estate) at 14 Pops Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7526 is scheduled 1o be sold al the
Sheritf"s Salc on _ at in the Oftice of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Blosmsburg, PA 17815 10 enforce the court judgment of
$137,897.65 obtained by Nationstar Mortgage, T.LC (the mortgagee) against you. [n the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made al said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE 1O PREVENT THIS SHERIFI''S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees duc. To find out how much you must pay. you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You inay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to sirike or open the judgment,
it the judgment was improperly entered.  You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an atlorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN I¥ THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

L. [f the Sherniff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000,



2. You muy be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale il the bid price was vrossly inadequate compared
1o the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. Il the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherift. you will remain the owner of the property as it
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid 1o the Sherifl and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings 1o evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepured by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheritf and will be made available tor nspection in his
ollice. This schedule will state who will be recetving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, it you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SITOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Nerth Penn Legal Scrvices
168 East 5th Street
Bloemsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2012-CV-914

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC
V.

¥Franklin E. Lesnefsky
Kimberly A, Lesnefsky

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BEAVER, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

14 Pops Lanc, Bleomsbury, PA 17815-7526
Parcel No. (1-12-005-06,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Tudgment Amount: $137,897.65

Altorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, T.LP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel. or tract of land situate in Beaver Township. Columbia
County. Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the edge of the right-of-way of State Route 2024; thence atong
suid State Roule 2024, South 83 degrees 35 minutes 35 seconds West, 434.29 feet o an iron pin:
thence along Township Route 387, Noith 48 degrees 58 minutes 20 scconds Bast, 94.62 feet to
an iron pin; thenee along said Township Route 387, Narth 56 degrees 30 minutes 25 seconds
East, 338.35 feet to an iron pin; thence along other land of said Grantor and being the dividing
Iime between Lots No. 1 and 2, South 21 degrees 25 minutes 14 seconds East, 216.69 leet to an
won pin located on the edge of right-of-way of State Routc 2024, the place ot BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.100 acres and being designated as Tot No. | on a survey prepared by Bafile,
tames and Asseciates, dated July 22, 1994 and approved by the Columbia County Planning
Commission on September 20, 1994 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, at page
399,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Franklin E. Lesnelsky and Kimberly A
Lesnclsky, by Deed rom George A. Force and Deanna L. Force, hiw, dated 10/04/2007,
recorded 10/04/2007 in Instrument Number 200710251,

Tax Parcel: 01-12-005-06,000

Premises Being: 14 Pops Lane Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7526



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel, or tract of land situate in Beaver Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the edge ol the right-of-way of Stale Route 2024 thence along
said State Route 2024, South 83 degrees 35 minutes 35 seconds West, 434.29 leet to an jron pin:
thence along Township Route 387, North 48 degrees 58 minutes 20 seconds Bast, 94.62 feet 1o
an iron pin; thence along said Township Route 387, North 56 degrees 30 minutes 25 seconds
IZast, 338.35 feet to an iron pin; thence along other land of said Grantor and being the dividing
line between Lots No. 1 and 2, South 21 degrees 25 minutes 14 seconds East, 216.69 feet to an
iron pin located on the edge of right-of-way of State Route 2024, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.100 ucres and being designated as Lot No. 1 on a survey prepared by Bafile,
James and Associates, dated July 22, 1994 and approved by the Columbia County Planing
Commisston on September 20, 1994 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, at page
599.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Franklin 1. Lesnefsky and Kimberly A.
Lesnefsky, by Deed from George A. Force and Deanna L. Force, h/w, dated 10/04/2007,
recorded 10/04/2007 in Instrument Number 200710251,

Tax Parcel: 01-12-005-04,000

Premises Being: 14 Pops Lanc Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7526



SHOR'F DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2012-CV-914  J(i4 -ED - 54

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC
V.

Franklin E. Lesnefsky
Kimberly A. Lesnefsky

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OT BEAVER, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

14 Pops Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7526
Parcel No. (11-12-005-06.,000
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $137,897.65

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, ILLP



Nationsiar Morteage, [L1.C

Y.

Eranklin I Tesnefsky
Kimberly AL Lesnefsky

SHERIFEF’S RETURN

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plainmtiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Noo 2012-CV-914

Ay -ED-5%
ISSUED
Defendants

NOW,

hereby depmitize the Sherift or
made ot he reguest and risk ol the Plainte?,

Delendants alteged address is

201, . B i High Sherift of Columbia Counry, Pennsylvania, do

County, Pennsylvinin, (o execute this Writ, This deputation being

Shenlt, Calumbia County, Penngylvania

By _ .
_ ) Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Ny, 20_ . at o O Clock m., served the within
upon at

by handing to

4 true und correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to

Sworn and Subscribed betore me

the contents thereof.

So Answers,

this
day of 20
_ o BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
. 20 . See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
relurn

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFE’S DEPARTMENT

SHERITT SERVICE INSTRUCTLONS: Please type or print legibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability ol all copics. Do uol detach any copics.
. _ Expiration date
Flaintit T Nes 2002 30V

Nationstar Mortgage, 1.1.C ’ =
Mottenee HLE | Ao - ED-59
Thelendam Tpe or Wit of Compluint
Franklin E. T.esnelsky EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALL
Kimberly A. Lesnefsky _ ;
SI‘AR\YF NAMEOL INDIVIDUAL, COMPARNY, CORTORATIEON. FTC, 10 SERVICL (IR DESCR I ION OF PROHMETY 2 B3 LEVIED, ALTACHED OR SALE

AT ATIIRLES S tsiveat or REIY, Apartuuert Mo, Ciey, Bore, Twp., Saime ane FALE WITHEH
14 Pops Lang
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7526
SPLCIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT Wil T, ASSIST IN EXPRTHTING SERVICT.

PLEASE I'OST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFL'S HANDBILL OF SALFR,
NI, . C20_ L Sheritl el COLUMBIA County, PA do herchy degiiee the Sherift ol
County. Lo exevute the within and make return thereol according to law,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAR — Anv deputy sherift levying upon of attaching auy
property wnder within wiit may leave same without g wachman, in custody of whomewer i found @n po sion. alter notitying purson of levy or
attachmient withwout liubility on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any phaintilf heecin for any loss. destruction or removal of any such property Tefore
shentt™s sole thereol.

Sigmaturs of Atterncy or other Originatay requesting service on behadl of XX Plaintil | Telephone Numbe ' Frate
%Mn—.___ _ Duleodant !
ADDRESS: One Pean Cemer ar Sulfurbou Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevurd. Suite 14060 (2153503-7000 ‘ y/g/// Y
Philadclphia, PA 19103 1814 | '

L SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTU-F Court Number

RETURNEID:
AFFIRMID angl subseribed to hefore e this . day

S0 ANSWERS Date
Sigmature of Dap. Shoelf

of ) _ _ 20

i Signature of Sherdt ' Dile

Sheriff of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please (ype or print legibly, insuring
PROCTSS RECETIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETLURY | readahility of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
, | Expiration date

Ilamrity Mo 020

Natiemstar Mortgage, LLC ao-\q‘ - D59

Deleudant i . Type or Wrir ol Conplaimt

Franklin E. T.esnefsky EXLCUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

Kimberly A. Lesncfsky _ _

SERYE NAMEOF INDIVIDUAL COMPANY. CORPORATION. F10 10 SERVICE OR IHSCRIPTION OF PROPLERTY TO 31 LEVIED. ATTACHIED OR SALE.
4 FRANKLIN F. LESNEFSKY _
ATl ANDRLSS (Saeat or REDL Apariment New Cary, Beeo, Tape, Size wid Zip Codeai

14 Pops Lanc
Bloomsbure, PA 17815-7526

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILIL ASS51ST 1N FXPEDITING SERVICT.

_SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALFE.

NOW, ) C20_ L SherilT of COLUMBTA County, PA il hereby deputiae the Sheritt of
Cuounly, 1o execute the within and make return thereol sueording 1o law.

Shessill of COLUMRBTA County, Penna, .

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXTCUTION: N3 WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheritt lovying upon or attaching any
property under whthin writ may Jeave same witheut o watchman, in custody of whorever 1 tound in pussession. after notilying person of lovy or
atrachimant witheat liahility on the part of such depuly or shecifl e any plaineiff herein Tor sny loss, destructon or semeval of uny such propeny before
sheritf™s sl thereot.

’ Signature of Aftorney or othier Originagar requesgme service on bebalf ot XX Plainifr “Telephone Nunther Dule
ﬁm %ZJM_ _ Defendan 9(,/;‘//&{

ADNRTSS:  One Penn Cenler at Suburban Stwion, 1617 John T Femnedy Boulevard, Suie 14000 | (215180G3-7000
Fhiladelping, PA 10TO3-1814 ’ :

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE,

PLAINTITT Conrt Mumbiy

RETURNED:

ATTIRMEL and subscribied o before me (i ) _day ST ANSWERS Date
Signature ol Dep. Sheritt :

of ) M

Signacur of Sherilt Ml

Sherift of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE

PROCESS RECETPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUICTIONS: Please (vpe or prin !cgibl)-‘."insuring
readability of all copics. Do not detach any copics, i

[ Expiration date

T Plainife
Nationstar Mortgage, LLC

No.: 20020V 914

(%b\q - ED - 5{;\

Defendant
Franklin E. Lesncfsky
Kimberly A. Lesncfsky

Type er Wrat of Complaint

HXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

B h

SERY WAME QI INDIVIDUAT, COMPANY., CORPORATION. FTC 10 SERYICE O BESCRUPTION OF PROPLETY T RE LEVIED, ATTACHFD OR SALE.
KIMBERLY A. LESNEESKY

AT ALMIRESS et or R L Apurtmen: Mo, Cay, Bem, Tap St sl Zip Coale g

14 Pops iLanc
Bivomshurg, PA 17815-7526

TSPECIAL INSTRUCTIGNS OR CTHER INFORMATION THAT WIT1L ASSIST IN EXPLDITING SERVICT.

_SERVE DEFENDANT WITH 'THE NOTICY, OF SALE.

NOW, _ C20_ L Sheni T ol COLUMBIA County. PA de heely deputize the Sheriif of _

County, to execute the within and make relurn thereot ascending wr Lw,

NOTE ONLY APPTICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: NB. WAIVER 0T WATCHMAN

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

Ay deputy sherifl levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave siine withent 2 wichnwm. in enznaly of whomever is found in possession, alter notitving person ol levy or
aliachment without liability on the puart of such depaty or sheriff to any plainill herein for anv luss, destruction or reunoval of any such propeny before

sheni s sule thereol,

I'hiladelphia. PA 19103-1814

g service on behalf ol XX Plaintili

Signuﬁlr'm ol Aljomey or other Crigmatar requgs
W55 One Penn Ceater o Suburban Station. 1617 fohn I Kenaedy Boulevard. Suile 1HH)

Tiabenclunt

Telophone Number ate

(215)563-7000 ?"/27/ /7(_

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAIN'TIFE

Cuourt Wumber

RETURNEID;

ATTIRMED and substribed {o hefore mwe (s

o

SO ANSWERS Daee
: Signatire of Tep, Sheritf
_.‘.\‘.i:.__'_ll'.lll!i't‘ of Sherilt Dute

o Sheratt o




Phelan Hallinan, LLP . TD Bank. NA - - 001408257
One Penn Center Ste 1400 o 31804360
Philadclphia, PA 19103

DATE . AMOUNT
4172014 : weg] 350,00 f

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX/ 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER . 35 W Main Street -
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 % .
2012-CV-914). | 7 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE o

SCS [787307] 14 POPS LANE (

o0 L0857 O3IE00LB08). IR ISOBGBHREN




